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[bookmark: _GoBack]Rachel Jones, under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington, declares as follows:
1. I am employed by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) as a Compliance Investigator in the Consumer Protection Section. As a Compliance Investigator, my responsibilities include conducting investigations regarding the business practices of regulated utility and transportation companies. As part of those duties, I investigate household goods carriers that may be operating without the required Commission permit. 
2. On September 9, 2016, I received a tip on the illegal moving hotline, that Acme Moving Labor was performing household goods moves without having a permit with the Commission. I was told the company has a business website at www.acmemovinglabor.com and that this company is charging rates outside of the tariff. I began an investigation into the activities of Acme Moving Labor on September 12, 2016. 
3. After researching on the internet I found several websites connected to the name Acme Moving Labor. These websites included www.yelp.com, www.youtube.com, and www.acmemovinglabor.com. On www.yelp.com, the advertisement for Acme Moving Labor included the business website www.acmemovinglabor.com, contact telephone number of (206) 629-7147, address: 345 Pacific Ave. N. MM1, Pacific, WA 98407. In several reviews, Kedric Jackson is named as a manager and crew worker.[footnoteRef:1] I completed a search on Washington State Department of Licensing and Washington Secretary of State’s websites, which produced no records. I performed a search on Washington State Department of Revenue, which produced results for Acme Moving Labor. The entity name is Cheryl Ball, mailing address: 839 1st Ave. N., Kent, WA 98032-3070, and business address: 345 Pacific Ave. N. JJ-2, Kent, WA 98047-1293.[footnoteRef:2] [1:  See Attachment A for copy of the www.yelp.com and www.acmenmovinglabor.com advertisements, which I printed on September 12, 2016.]  [2:  See Attachment B for a copy of Department of Licensing, WA Secretary of State records, and Department of Revenue, which I printed on September 12, 2016.] 

4. A search on the U.S. Department of Transportation Safety and Fitness Electronic Records (SAFER) website produced results, Cheryl Ball is listed as the owner of Acme Moving Labor. The physical and mailing addresses are documented as 839 1st Ave. North, Kent, WA 98032. The website www.acmemovinglabor.com has a contact telephone number of (206) 629-7147.[footnoteRef:3]  [3:  See Attachment C for a copy of SAFER Record, which I printed on September 12, 2016.] 

5. I reviewed Commission records on September 12, 2016, related to Acme Moving Labor to determine whether the company held a household goods permit. As of that date, Commission records showed neither Cheryl Ball nor Acme Moving Labor have ever applied for, or received, a household goods permit.[footnoteRef:4] [4:  See Attachment D for a copy of Commission Records documenting no record of a permit for Acme Moving Labor.] 

6. On September 12, 2016, at 1:17 p.m., I called (206) 629-7174 under an assumed name and requested an estimate on a household goods move. A male answered the phone and I told him, I’m moving from a two-bedroom apartment in Kent, WA to another apartment complex in Kent, WA on September 29, 2016. The male responded back that it will be $140 per hour for two movers and a truck, with a minimum of three hours and $125 surcharge fee for fuel. I was told the moving time will start when the workers arrive at my place and end when they finish unloading.
7. On September 19, 2016, a compliance letter was sent to Cheryl Ball to cease and desist all operations with household goods moves until a permit is obtained from the Commission.[footnoteRef:5] [5:  See Attachment E for a copy of the Compliance Letter, dated September 19, 2016.] 

8. On September 29, 2016, the Commission received an application for a household goods permit from Cheryl Ball, for Acme Moving Labor.[footnoteRef:6] [6:  See Attachment F for copy of the Household Goods Permit Application, filed on September 29, 2016.] 

9. On October 4, 2016, Mr. Jackson submitted a letter on behalf of Acme Moving Labor to Commission staff requesting more time to cease advertisement as a household goods carrier. On October 4, 2016, Acme Moving Labor was granted until October 13, 2016, to make the necessary changes to the company’s on-line advertisements.[footnoteRef:7]  [7:  See Attachment G for a copy of the letter dated on October 1, 2016, and Commission staff’s response, dated October 4, 2016.] 

10. On October 19, 2016, the Commission issued a Notice of Intent to Deny and Notice of Opportunity for Hearing, due to the criminal history of the company’s operation manager Mr. Jackson. A docket number was assigned, TV-161097. On October 31, 2016, Acme Moving Labor requested a hearing. A hearing was scheduled for December 6, 2016.[footnoteRef:8] [8:  See Attachment H for a copy of Notice of Intent to Deny Application, dated October 19, 2016] 

11. On November 14, 2016, I did an internet search of www.yelp.com, where I found photographs related to a residential move posted by the business owner, Acme Moving Labor on October 30, 2016.[footnoteRef:9] [9:  See Attachment I for a copy of www.yelp.com advertisement and photographs of a residential move, which I printed on November 14, 2016.] 

12. On December 1, 2016, I conducted an internet search on www.yelp.com, and found an Acme Moving Labor advertisement that stated, “Free truck rental, packing, loading, PODs, Seattle.”[footnoteRef:10]  [10:  See Attachment J for a copy of the www.yelp.com advertisement and messages, which I printed on December 1, 2016.] 

13. On December 1, 2016, under an assumed name I requested a quote for a residential move from Acme Moving Labor’s yelp website. I stated I wanted a quote for a move in Auburn, from a two-bedroom apartment to a five-bedroom house in Auburn. I stated, “I need full service, packing, unpacking, and stuff to be picked up from storage and delivered to my new address.” I received an email response back from Kedric Jackson, Acme Moving Labor, stating that they are not available. When I asked if he could provide me with recommendations, he responded by asking me what date I wanted to move. 
14. On December 2, 2016, I responded to Mr. Jackson by email telling him that I was looking to move on December 16, 2016. Mr. Jackson responded and stated he had rearranged his schedule and was able to help me move on the 16th. Mr. Jackson requested that I call him at (253) 653-8635. I called the number and a male answered and identified himself as Kedric Jackson. Mr. Jackson wanted to know how far my old address and new address was from each other. I told him it was about 15 to 20 minutes. I told Mr. Jackson I needed full service, which included packing, unpacking, a truck, and help moving my belongings from storage to my new address. I told Mr. Jackson that I received a quote of $6,000 from another company. Mr. Jackson said he can move me for cheaper, including packing, unpacking, a truck, and delivering my stuff from storage. He requested to come by my place and see what goods I have to give me an accurate estimate. 
15. On December 2, 2016, Mr. Ross Day, who is the attorney representing Cheryl Ball the owner of Acme Moving Labor, requested to withdraw Acme Moving Labor’s application and hearing.[footnoteRef:11] [11:  See Attachment K for a copy of Notice of Withdrawal of Application, dated December 2, 2016.] 

16. On December 15, 2016, I reviewed Department of Revenue records (DOR), Washington Secretary of State records, Department of Licensing, and SAFER records, to see if Cheryl Ball was still active in their databases. Records showed Cheryl Ball as active in DOR records and SAFER records. There are no records of Cheryl Ball or Acme Moving Labor in the Department of Licensing database; however, the records in Washington Secretary of State show Mr. Ross Day as the agent of Acme Moving Labor, LLC, filed on October 7, 2016.[footnoteRef:12] [12:  See Attachment L for a copy of Department of Revenue, WA Secretary of State, Department of Licensing, and SAFER records, which I printed on December 15, 2016.] 


DATED this 19th day of December, 2016, at Olympia, Washington.
______________________________________
RACHEL JONES
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household goods for Seattie and
surounding areas. We are pessionale
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3tiends Kectic and his crew know what customer service is all
Q7 rvisus aboul They are professional and top noich fo fake care of
& any moves. Ifyou are moving high end furniures, these are.
# the guys! They are hard workers, trustworthy and they are

moving my mother next weekl Very satistying exparience.

‘See all photos from Yu Shan S, for ACMIE Moving Labor
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Sorwood, OR

# 0fends Only one word for ACME Moving is Awssorel We were

0 2110w waiting for our long distance escrow 1o close, called
Jackson late i the day an he was able (0 squesze us I
the next day!

They were prompt, professional, did sxactly what he
promised vith no problems. Couldnt be more satisfied
Great people o work with.

Would use or recommend ACME anytime!
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1 Usod ACME at tho end of May for my move, Kedric was
very fast [0 respond o my request, give a reasonable
quote, and book a ime. They showed up in a large moving
truck, which was nice because they were able fo ft my
eniire home i there. The crow was very fiendly & funny.
“The move went very smoolh, Kediic & his team are precise
and fast. | would definitely use them again
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0 srovens romendous Job, took fantastc caro of my fumituro,
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@ wiapped everything and assembied what was necessary.
Pricing was exzellent or ho work and time they used 1o
move. No complaints. Everylfing on me.

Clean, professionl,fiandly - and yos, | would usa tham
again
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Seattle, WA

Kedfic had a client that ended up puting us a day out. A
8 1oreiens. great discount, Starbucks gift card, and a day ater, they

were up bright and eary and packed and unpacked within
three hours. | would defintely recommend, and if| ever
have 1o move again, d callKedlric and crew.
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Kont, WA
3 Btianas We viere stuck last minute and Acme was bl (o help us
A out, Al can say are good things. They were fast and like |

oad in anothr i anothor review he only charged s for tie
time worked, only hres hours! | bought the arge moving
boxes and packed them heavy and itwas no problem they
Just grabbed their doles and had the siuff down the stairs
in no time. Bolh him and | belleve 1 was his son were very.
polte even making sure to 4o th it things. Of course wo.
wanted {0 give them a lp for doing such a grea job and al
hey really wantod was for a review and thals he least |
ould do. Ifyou read h's thanks again. | would highly
tecommand this company to someone looking (o move and
not spend a fon of morey to do i,
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Soat, WA
§5 0 fdends Kedric and his crew ere available at @ moments notce.
0 2rveus They were efficent and thoughtfl and abviously ook pride
el work, | defntely look forward 1o hiring ACME again
in the future,
Thanks Kedric!
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1am 0 glad wo hred Acme Moving Labor to move us out
of our house and load the U-Haul Kedsic and Anlonio were
o time, professional, respecfulof our home and our
belongings. They ook great care {0 make sure thal e
house was emplied and the truck was loaded i a logical
manner. They paid special ationtion to making suro that the
oad was secure and well protecled for the . When we
ot o our destination and unloaded, it was easy 1o sco that
the load had not shifted a oL

Thi ieing on the cake wa the compliment madie b the.
crew who urloaded the U-Hau:

"Wihosver put this tuck logelher really knew what they
Wore doing. This Is on of he best Ioads we've ever seen!”

https://www.yelp.com/biz/acme-moving-labor-pacific 9/12/2016

R RREERERREERREEEREEEEEEEEEEEEE———————





image5.png
ACME Moving Labor - 87 Photos & 18 Reviews - Movers - 345 Pacific Ave N, Pacific, ... Page 5 of 7

o ¥ 4 tionds 1 wish there were more stars o give on this one! | started
@ 1w outlooking on Yelp for the reviews for kacal movers, | sent

oul for a few estimates and Kecic from Acme Moving was.
one of the st o respond. | s hoping he and his
‘company weren't(00.good t be Irue by the Yelp teviews
I've already read, but  emalled with hm & bit and got my
auote, which was betler than mostas his company does.
ot charge you from the me they leave thel place tlthe
1ime they get back tothei place, 50 i that part done we
just waited for moving day (o come st praying he's THIS
ood! Wellthe day before we were backed to move, we
found out we could move yell | was freaking out and
protty unhappy with some people o say the east. So |
called Keric with this horile news and asked f he would
b willng and able o do a last minute move and ho said
somelhing i "absolutely! Thaf's what we specialze inl”
Oh I was 50 rlieved! He (0id me ust keep him updated
and ot hm know ASAP when the moue would ake piace.
S0/ did just that and | befieve we fad 3.4 days nolice. Ths
was an extremely stiesstul ime for me. I've moved many.
many times and have come to actually disiie it more than
going 1o the dentst So | was so reieved and a huge
‘weight was lfed when Kecic said il be alightl We had
1o move n the afternoon which was fine with us and he and
i assistant showed up ight wher they said they would.
‘They quickly moved everything out of our 2nd story
aparimentin downtoun Kent, loaded up the truck
{ihanidully the sprinkles didt progress o ran and
stopped) they got us nlo the new placa (ihankully o
stais hero). They wore professional, rendly, extremely
helpful and actually care. Kedric sad ths fs what | can do
and ho did exactl that I1was withn the timo ho quoted.
me and not ne thing was broken or anything. | highly
recomimend Acme Moving! If youre planning a move, give
Kedkic a calor email | promise you won't be sorry! You'l
be able o elax a bit knowing it will getcone correcty,
eficienty and safely without charging (Gns of $S8S1
THANK YOU S0000 MUCH!

Sherit.
K st DOOO0 s

Law, DO o

Seatie, WA

4 0fends 0 Festio Revew

0 12000
1 have had many moving experiences i my Ife and this
was by far the best. W were refarrad to Kendric by Dan
and Units. Wo were in.a inch timing wiso and they took
care of everyting. So nics, carefu with our suff, and so
fast. You can el hey have done his many fimes, they.
quickly sized up the pieces, put a plan n place, and
negotated the floor plan and trip {0 the Lnit which we ddnt
o very good job of planning for.

They made it so easy on us and | wont 5o anywhers olso.
nxt tme | need o move.

Thank you Acmelil

m S on DOBOO s

§ 101enas My mother n law just moved lo Seatie and hired Acme.

0 srevns moving company. They were absolutsly the best moving
crew | have ever seen. They are professional and
‘courteous. They worked hard 1o gat everything moved in

hitps://www.yelp.com/biz/acme-moving-labor-pacific 9/12/2016
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o and were extremely careful when handing everything rom
boxes 1o dressers. The nect ime | mouo | will dofintaly bo
using these guys and would recormend them to anyone.
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Stockion, A

4 2monse What a g find! We had a last minute unplanned move:

8 sreviows and luckly they were able to get us 2 Guys for 2 hours (o
move our heavy llams. Thoy endsd up moving way more
than whal we expecled in those 2 hours all in he ainl Very
lendly and quick! Would otaly use them again

Mary P. DDDOon ses

Auburn, WA

3 Otionas Found this company on Yelp and allthe positivo commons.

0 treview are correct] The guys were punciual and extrerely
helpful. They aro pros who know thoir job and work.
efficienty and very carefuly. In my move they packed my.
3000t U-Haul ruck (incucing my piaro) and then
unloaded it al at the new place. I bath houses they were
super caicus about bumping or scraching (both the
furiture and the wall) and even olled ou e ed carpot
o avoid any soil on the foor. Doing allthis they moved
quicky and with fun posiive atiudes. | would defintely
hit them again and recommend them for your move!

Witlam w. DODO0 s

Lubbock, TX

3 0 s Keckic and his team wers fantasticl Wth only a couple:

0 200w hours notic, they unloaded a fullUPack trallr or us nfo a
w0 story home including a piano n two hours. Not iy are
hey fast, but they are very carefl laking extra precautions
notlo damage the fems of the homs Into which thoy aro
being moved. Furthermoro, Koo was very professional
and mada sure that tho pricing was cloarly communicaled
beforehand. | cannot say enough posiive things about
these guys, their vork Is worth every penny! | wil use them
next tme wie move.
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& CALLUS NOW: 206-629-7141 (tel:2066297147)

BOOK YOUR MOVE TODAY!

Just call or fill out the form below

Number of Helpers * Number of Hours *

2 M 2

<

<

Preferred Start Time * Arrival between 5am - 6am

g

Piano? * No Piano

Order Details

Please let us know about your order. Moving within the same area? Do you need help
loading a trailer, truck or storage container? What is the address where you need the
movers to show up? If using a trailer how much trailer space estimated or used? If using a
container what size and how many container(s) estimated or used. If using a truck or van
what size is the truck or van? What are heaviest item(s)? Any stairs, furniture disassembling
or assembly required? Acme Moving Labor supplies the 2 two wheeled hand-truck, shrink
wrap for non-leather couches and dressers, and basic tools. For new wooden floors
customer is required to supply “Ram Broad”. *

JOB LOCATION:
O First address: What is the address where you need the movers to show up?

O second Address: Are we loading and unloading on the same date at two separate
addresses? If the distances between the first and second location is more than 50 miles you
will need to place a new order for the second location. The movers are on the clock as they
drive to the unloading location, unless driving help was ordered. If driving help waz
then you will be charged for driving help for the driver and a per mile fee. Plear i
the driver is still on the clock even thou he or she is driving the moving vehicle.

Moving Labor

http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/contact-us/ 9/122016
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First Name * Last Name *
Phone * Email * Requested Date *
Moving From Address * Moving To Address *

Comments or Special Needs *

Submit!

SHOPPER APPROVED REAL CUSTOMER REVIEWS

(http://www.shopperapproved.com/reviews/acmemovinglabor.com/)

We pride ourselves on providing our customers with the best moving experience possible.
Don't just take our word for it though. Look at what our customers have to say about us!

Click Here to Learn More
(http://www.shopperapproved.com/reviews/acmemavinglabor.c.]/

2 ([

http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/contact-us/ 9/12/2016
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LOADING & UNLOADING HELP

(four-services/loading-and-unloading-services/)

Let go of the stress as we do the heavy-lifting for you. Our strategic and experienced loading
help with get your household goods where they need to go while being cost- and space-
efficient. Call today for your free quotel

Click Here to Learn More (/our-services/loading-and-unloading-services/)

Home (http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/)
About Us (http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/about-us/)

Our Services (http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/our-services/other-services/)
Pricing (http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/pricing/)

Testimonials (http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/testimonials/)

Contact Us (http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/contact-us/)

Blog (http://Amwww.acmemovinglabor.com/blog/)

Privacy Policy (http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/privacy-policy/)

f (https://www.facebook.com/pages/Acme-Moving-Labor/766506250038307)
W (https://twitter.com/ACMEMovingLabor)
G+ (https://plus.google.com/114284470134367994362/abouty

CALLUS: 206-629-7147

SEATTLE MOVING PROFESSIONALS

http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/contact-us/ 9/12/2016
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Business License: 603-392-230
Insurance Number: SCP1035702
Bond Number: 100282605

©2015 Marketing 360° - Do not copy.
Al rights reserved. Powered By: Moving Service Marketing 360°
(http://www.movingservicemarketing360.com)

BOOK YOUR MOVE (http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/your-free-

quote/)
DISCOVER |

http://www.acmemovinglabor.com/contact-us/ 9/12/2016
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WA State Licensing:License Query Scarch Page 10f 1

earch
BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL LICENSES
Search Resuts i

Your Search Criteria: New Search

License Type: All rofessional Licenses
Business Name: Acme moving labor
Last Name: Ball

First Name: Cheryl

County: All Counties.

No matches were found for your search.

Use of lsts of indviduals provided on this sit for commercial purposes is prohibited under Chapter 42.56 of the Revised Code of Washington.

Home | prvacy | Oher Licenses | Gonact s | Copyright © 2016 D0L

hitps://fortress.wa.gov/dol/dolprod/bpdLicenseQuery/lgsScarchResults.aspx 9/12/2016
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Corporations Search Results - WA Secretary of State Page 1 of 2

Search Results
There were no matches for "ACME Moving".
If the results of your Nonprofit Corporation search was unsuccessful, try

searching the name using the Chari
(http://sos.wa.gov/charities/).

« Start New Search (corps search.aspx)

Disclaimer

Neither the State of Washington nor any agency, officer, or employee of the
State of Washington warrants the accuracy, reliability, or timeliness of any infor-
mation in the Public Access System and shall not be liable for any losses caused
by such reliance on the accuracy, reliability, or timeliness of such information.
While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy of this information, portions
may be incorrect or not current. Any person or entity who relies on information
obtained from the System does so at his or her own risk.

All documents filed with the Corporations Division are considered public record.

Search Apps on Mobile Devices

7
. (http://itunes.apple.com/us/app/washington-state-corporations/id380001551?mt=8&uo=4)

oy
"l https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=gov.wa.sos.businesSearch2)

All Corporations Data Download

Download the whole Corporations search database (AllData.aspx) in XML format, Average file size
is 70 MB compressed, 750 MB uncompressed.

hitp://www.sos. wa.gov/corps/scarch_results.aspx?scarch_type=ady&name_type=starts_wit... 9/12/2016
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SAFER Web - Company Snapshot CHERYL BALL Page 1 of 2

O USDOT Number O MC/MX Number ® Name. Company Snapshot
Enter Value: CHERYL BALL

USDOT Number. 2164261

ID/Operations | InspectionsiCrashes In US | Inspections/Crashes In Canada | Safety
Rt othernformation forthis
‘Carrlor: I you would ike o updats the following IDIOperations information,please complele and submit form MCS-150 which | & SMS Results

‘can be obtained online or from your State FMICSA offce. Ifyou would i o challenge the accuracy of your company's safely | u | cansing & Insurant
data, you can do 8o using FMICSA's DataQs system. TR

Carrler and other users: FMCSA provides the Company Safely Profile (CSP} to motor cariers and the general pubii interested n oblaining greater defal on a
paricular motor carrir’s safety performance then wha is captured in the Company Snapshol. To oblain a CSP please visi the GSP order page or cal (300)832-
5660 or 703)260-4001 (Fee Reqired),

For help on the explanation of individual data fields, clck on any feld name or for help of a general naturs go to SAFER General Help.

The information below reflects the content of the FNCSA management information systems as of 09/11/2016.
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ID/Operations | Inspections/Crashes In US | Inspections/Crashes In Canada | Safety Rating

US Inspection results for 24 months prior to: 09/1112016
TotalInspectons: 0

“Total [EP Inspections: 0
Noto: Total nspoctions may be loss than tho sum of vehiclo, driver, and hazmat inspectons. Go to Inspections Help or furlher information.

htpi/safer. fmesa.dot. gov/query.asp?searchtype=ANY &query_type=queryCarricrSnapshot... 9/12/2016
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Pages - Companics Search Page 1 of 1

SharePoint Newsfeed OneDrive ~Sites  Jones, Rachel (UTC)~ 2

> Companies  Cases’ [ seerch Company Name R
H Companies Search

Recently Modified Companies

Acme Moving }e]

Company Name  All company fields  Industry

We don't have any refiners to show you Preference for results in English =

Nothing here matches your search

Suggestions

« Make sure all words are spelled correctly
+ Tty different search terms.

« Try more general search terms

« Try fewer search terms.

« Tiy these tips for searching

Preferences  Advanced Search

hitp:/apps.utc.wa.gov/apps/companics/Pages/default.aspx ) 9/12/2016
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250  Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
(360) 664-1160 o TTY (360) 586-8203

Sept. 19,2016

Cheryl Ball

Acme Moving Labor
839 13 Ave N

Kent, WA 98032-3070

RE: Household Goods Moving in Washington State
Dear Ms, Ball:

The Utilities and Transportation Commission has information that you are conducting household
goods moves within the state of Washington. Advertisements for your household goods moving
services have been found on www.yelp.com and www.acmemovinglabor.com. You do not have
a valid permit, as required by state law, to conduct this type of work. Conducting household
good moves requires a permit issued by the commission.

To avoid enforcement action, your completed household goods permit application, supporting
materials, and application fee must be submitted to the commission by Oet. 03, 2016.

Until you obtain a permit, you must immediately ccase advertising as a houschold goods
mover in Washington State. Advertising for the transportation of property for compensation in
Washmgton without a proper permit is against the law. The pena[ty for advertising without a
permit is $5000 per violation. This means that you may receive a penalty for each and every
advertisement. At this time, the commission has documented advertisements for Acme Moving
Labor.

If you advertise or operate as a household goods mover without a permit, the commission
will take enforcement action against you. Such action will include the above-mentioned
financial penalities, and you will be served with a subpoena and be required to appear before a
judge.

Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.
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Acme Moving Labor
Sept. 19, 2016
Page 2

Again, to avoid enforcement action, you complete application, supporting materials, and
application fee must be submitted to the commission by Oct. 03, 2016.

If you have any questions about the household goods laws, please contact Rachel Jones,
Compliance Investigator, at (360) 664-1129.

Should you decide to apply for a household goods moving permit, please note that you still may
not operate as a household goods mover in Washington State until you have received a permit.
To request a permit application, please call (360) 664-1222. You may also download an
application from the commission’s website at http://utc.wa.gov/mover.

Sincerely,

S

Susie Paul, Compliance Investigations Manager
Consumer Protection
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TO: WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

P.0. BOX 47250
OLYMPIA, WASHINGTON 98504

FROM: ACME MOVING LABOR
839 1°" AVENUE NORTH
KENT, WASHINGTON 98032
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B 1300 5. Evergreen Park Drive SW
P.0. Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

Phone: 360-664-1222

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION Fax: 360-586-1181
TTY: 360-586-8203

COMMiISSION °
1-800-416-5289
email: transportation@Uic.wa §0V

HOUSEHOLD GOODS MOVING COMPANY

You are required to have a permit from the commission before operating as a household goods moving
{HHG) company in Washington State. Also, you must obtain 3 USDOT number before your HHG permit
tan be fsaued, Once your HHG permit is issted, keep a copy of your permit in your vehicle.

This application packet contains the following information:
o Application Form and Attachments
a Checklist
O WAC 480-15 — Rules Relating to Household Goods Carriers
0 Your Guide to o Satisfactory Safety Rating

Insurance Reguirements

i and maintain Public Liabilty and Property Damage Insurance (Form E) with the commission
covering all vehicles operating under your household goods permit. Additionally, a copy of your cargo
o anee for each vehicle you aperate must be filed with us. Retain proof of insurance coverage at
your office and have it available for inspection by commission staff.

Insurance minimum limits are:

Vehicles under 10,000 GYWR 300,000 combined single limit of public liability
and property damage insurance

(Form E) AND $10,000 cargo insurance

Vehicles 10,000 GVWR and more §750,000 combined single limit of public liability
and property damage insurance

(Form E) AND $20,000 cargo insurance

You may contact our Licensing Services staff for assistance at 360-664-1222.
Tre commission has a policy of providing equal access ta its services. If you need special
accommodations, please call 360-664-1133 or TTY 360-586-8203 or 1-800-416-5289.

please submit application forms, appropriate attachments, and proof of insurance to the address
below:
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
P.0. Box 47250
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

1f paying by credit card, you may fax your application to 360-586-1181 o scan and email to
{ransportation @utc.wa.gov.

2016
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s AR TRANSPORTATION CHECKLIST

please make sure the following items are included with your Household Goods Moving
application:

New

o o
Completed applic:
B Register with Department of Labor & Industries
@ Register with Employment Security Department
B Register with Department of Revenue
B Register with the Business Licensing Service (UBI #)
O Register with Secretary of State’s Office (if corporation)
Copy of valid driver's license or government issued photo 1D card for each person named in the
application
o Evidence of enrollment in a drug and alcohol testing program, or evidence that you have in
place your own drug and alcohol testing program, if your company operates commercial
‘/vehicles and has CDL drivers. See 49 CFR 382(e) and 383.5.
Exidence of insurance - combined single imit of public liability and property damage (Form E)
cargo insurance (Form H).
‘Attachment A - Three or more completed statements of support from people in the community
supporting the proposed service

Transfer an existing household goods moving company:

O Completed application and correct fee

Q Register with Department of Labor & Industries

O Register with Employment Security Department

O Reglster with Department of Revenue

O Register with the Business Licensing Service (UBI #)

O Register with Secretary of State’s Office (if corporation)

QO Copy of valid driver’s license or government issued photo 1D card for each person named in the
application

Q Evidence of your enroliment in a drug and alcohol testing program, or evidence that you have in
place your own drug and alcohol testing program, if your company operates commercial
Vehicles and has CDL drivers. See 49 CFR 382(e) and 383.5.

Q Attachments B & C, if appropriate

O Closing Annual report from the current company

Q0 Evidence of insurance - combined single limit of public liability and property damage (Form E)
and cargo insurance (Form H)

O Certified statement from the applicant and the current owner explaining why the transfer of
ownership or control is necessary to ensure the company’s ecanomic viability

Q1 Certified statement from the applicant and the current owner describing the steps taken by the

parties to ensure the safe operations and continuity of service to customer is maintained

NOTE: For Transfers — a closing annual report must be submitted by the current company before the
transfer will be finalized.

2016
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1300 5. Evergreen Park Drive SW
. P.0. Box 47250
S Olympla, WA 58504-7250
Phone: 360-664-1222

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION Fax: 360-586-1181
COMMISSION TIV: 360-586-8203

or

1-800-416-5289

email: transportation@utc.wa gov
HOUSEHOLD GOODS MOVING COMPANY
PERMIT APPLICATION

Docket #
Permit Issued THG-

Fee Required

FOR OFF
Date File

Staff Assigned

Reception #

ICIAL USE ONLY

Inspection
111-0268-013-20

Insurance
111-0268-207-02

Type of Household Goods Authority Requested — check one

@ provisional and permanent authority. The fee for provisional, and then permanent $550
authority is a one-time fee. Complete pages 3-8 and Attachment A.

Q permanent authority to transfer resulting in 2 change in ownership of controlling $550
nterest (at least six months must be served on a temporary provisional basis) Complete
pages 3-8, Attachment B, and a closing annual report from current company

O permanent authority to transfer under the exceptions in WAC 880-15-187. Complete $250
pages 3-8, Attachments B & C, and a closing annual report from current company

O Reinstatement of permit (must be filed within 30 days of cancellation, depending on $250
riteria set forth in WAC 480-15-450). Complete pages 3-5 and include o statement
justifying the reinstatement.

O Name Change — Complete pages 3-5 and Attachment D $35

BUSINESS INFORMATION

Legal Name: __<-HER AN
must be individual, partners ofa. rtnership or corporation]
Trade Name, if applicable. HAcHBE MOVIN Co LA Rok

Physical Address 83F ST XY T

Mailing Address__ S Ayn € ARovE

Telephone Number263) 653 BbIS FaxNumbe®TT)_2HS 4526

2016
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[ TYPE OF PAYMENT ]

NOTE: A convenience fee of 2.5% (minimum fee of $3.95) is charged by Official Payments for processing
credit card payments.

theck [ Money Order Amount: $_BS & .
O Amex  CCVi (four digit code on front of card) Expiration Date:

O Discover [ Mastercard [ Visa ccv i (three digit code on back of card)
Credit Card number:

e A ) ) Y

CERTIFICATION: 1, the undersigned, under penalty for false statement, certify that the following
information is true and correct, that | am authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the
applicant, and that all information on file is current and valid.

Company Name: A CM €& ™MOVING LABOR
Name (printed): i;l,ggy_gj . BALL.  Date eqillc.llzono,
Signature: OMW&O A, 2ol Title:_ AN TR,

If paying by credit card, you may fax your application to 360-586-1181 or scan and email to
transportation@utc.wa.gov

WASHINGTON

UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

2016
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BUSINESS INFORMATION - continued e

wsi_ QoD - 392 ~ 226 Email:gmmimew@amo;mu
uspoT#:_ 216 4291 (If you currently don’t have one, go online at
www.fmesca.dot.gov/online-registration to apply or call 360-596-3812 for assistance.)

Department of Labor & Industries Worker’s Comp account # 2ot 3 Goo

Employment Security Department registration number OIS ~ 018 3Tk~ OO <

s your business registered with the Department of Revenue? 0 No b%es

[ TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE ]

prfhdividual Oparinership [ Corporation  [1Other (ip, up, LLe)  State of Incorporation.

List the name, title and percentage of partner’s share or stock distribution for major stockholders:

Name Title ‘Stock Distribution or % of Shares

eleayl Ann B2 awnBR, =

Must provide a copy of a valid driver's license or government-issued photo identification card for each person
named in the application.

1. Describe the services you wish to provide. Explain how your services will enhance customer choice,
promote competition, or fill an unmet need for service: _ﬁw&.ﬁmﬁﬂ—ﬂu'%

cuSTomees To =|,%.;g BETWESKM_MoING ag;,p wiTHouT
AT TRuck o MoV HELP WITH “w—TRuc

2. Briefly describe your experience in the transportation/household goods moving industry:
3 @y A A 4 A 2

Ok y STaM SRS,
Wi P NG AN LoaDIk of Hovsitod GoodS WIT WAl eTe.
3. Doyou currently hold, or have you ever held, a pérmit to operate as a motor carrier of property? 1

B0 [1Yes If yes, please indicate your permit number.

4. Have you ever applied for and been denied a permit to operate as a motor carrier of property in
Washington? [¥No [Ves If yes, please explain

5. Do you currently operate interstate? BN [ Yes Ifyes, please indicate your MC#

6. Do you operate interstate as an agent of another company? ko 0ves
If yes, what Is the name of the company?.

2016
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7. Doyou have,
orin any other state?

or have you eyer had a business-related legal proceeding against you in Washington,
 TVes Ifyes, please list below:

Type of Legal Proceeding

Date

State

8. Has any person named in this application ever b
burglary, sexual misconduct, identity theft, fraud, false statements, or the
distribution of a controlled substance? [1No E7€s

*attach additional pages if necessary

een convicted of any crime involving theft,
manufacture, sale, or
If yes, please list below:

Type of Conviction

.+ Date

City/State

UM

rules? o OYes

PLEASE; caNDUST INDIVID!
"

*attabh additional pages if necessary

HaousSt B

w1t

9. Has any pegson named in this application, been cited for violation of state laws or Commission
If yes, please list below:

Violation

Date

RCW/WAC

*attach additional pages if necessary

Complete the following financial statement or attach a balance sheet, profit and loss statement, or
business plan.

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

2015

Assets Liabilities
Cash in Bank $15 (D) . | Salaries/Wages Payable sHQ 0D
Notes Receivable $ [ Accounts Payable $ :_L-y 2
Investments s :’m Notes Payable $ q.'g(‘ S22
Other Current Assets s [ Mortgages Payable s & |
Prepaid Expenses s 625 | TOTALLABUTIES s 42 (% .S2
Land and Buildings s o NET WORTH biIR ! 1S _S2
Trucks and Trailers s2S, 000, | Preferred stock $ (?‘
Office Furniture s, ;)QQ ‘ Common Stock $ @
Other Equipment $ -, O, | Retained Earnings $3S 600
Other Assets s @ Capital $ IS,'O& -
TOTAL ASSETS $ J.s‘ 02.C, , | TOTAL UABILITIES & NET WORTH s 7,"5’ Sh.S52-

6
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OPERATIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES
‘Annual Reports and Regulatory Fees (WAC 480-15-480). You must annually file a report of your
financial operations and pay regulatory fees.
Name:

Position:

D’ -
STATEOF WASHINGTON — gencral laws, rules and regulations: Individuals and companies doing business in
the State of Washington must comply with the regulations of local, state, and federal agencies. Please state
the name and position of the person in your organization who will be responsible for ensuring compliance
\with the laws of the State of Washington, such as, but not imited to the Department of Labor and Industries
(industria nsurance, safety, prevailing wage]; Department of Licensing (vehicle and drivers icenses, business
Jicensing, Unified Business Identifer (UBI number), fuel permits, fuel tax; Secretary of State [corporate
registrations); Department of Transportation (over-size or over-weight permits); Department of Revenue,
Internal Revenue Service (taxes); and Employment Security.

Name: Position .
F&Q@M&L 0y

1f you would like to receive information about new household goods carriers, check here e

DECLARATION OF APPLICANT
| understand that fling this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate as a housefold
goods mover.

As the applicant for  household goods permit, | understand the responsibilities of a motor carrier and |
am in compliance with allocal state and federal regulations governing businesses, including household
goods movers, in the state of Washington.

| understand that if the commission grants my application as a new entrant | will receive temporary
authority to provide service 3s a household goods carrier on a provisional basis for at least six months.
During this time, the commission will evaluate whether | have met the criteria in WAC 480-15-305 to
obtain permanent authority. | also understand that | must comply with all conditions placed on my
temporary permit and that failure to do so will result in cancellation of my permit.

My employees are sufficiently trained to comply with commission rules regarding estimates, bills of
lading, rates and charges and terms and conditions of household goods moves. In addition, my
employees are sufficiently trained to comply with commission rules regarding vehicle operation,
rmaintenance, and all other safety requirements. My company will provide a copy of the customer survey
to each customer for whom we provide transportation service.

| understand the commission will complete a criminal background check on each person named in the
application.

| certfy or declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the
information contained in this application is true and correct.

Chersl A Ball  Cuuf A Bl QUi [901h

Print ndme of applicant Sibnature of Applicant Date and Location

2016
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October 01, 2016

Susie Paul

Compliance Investigations Manager
Utilities Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.
P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-8203

RE: Continuance to change Online Marketing Advertisements Deadline
Dear Ms. Paul:

Acme Moving Labor is requesting a continuance to cease Advertising as a household mover to October
13, 2016.

Currently, Acme Moving Labor is working with ts Marketing Company to make the necessary changes to
Acme Moving Labor’s website and Yelp.com to become compliant with WAC 480-15-181 “Operations
that do not require a household goods permit”.

Acme Moving Labor is open to working with one of UTC's compliance investigator for any technical
assistance during this continuance period.

f you have any questions, please contacting me at your earliest convenience.

cc: CherylBall
Emalled 10/3/2016
UTC Closed 10/3/2016
Acme Moving Labar 839 1* Avenue North Kent. Washington 88032
Phone: 877 456 5226 Fax: B77 345 4526
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Jones, Rachel (UTC)

From:
Sent:
To:

Cc:
Subject:

Dear Mr. Jackson,

Paul, Susie (UTC)

Tuesday, October 4, 2016 4:45 PM

Kedric Jackson

Jones, Rachel (UTC)

RE: Continuance to change Online Marketing Advertisements Deadline

Thank you for your email on behalf of Acme Moving Labor. In your email, you request an extension for making necessary
changes to the company’s website and on-line advertising until Oct. 13, 2016. Your request is granted.

Your company may not perform any residential household goods moves within the state of Washington until you obtain
the required permit from UTC. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

Susie Paul

Compliance Investigations Manager

(360) 664-1105 Office
spaul@utc.wa.gov

Uti

ies and Transportation Commission

Respect. Professionalism. Integrity. Accountability.

www.utc.wa.gov B m @
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Service Date: October 19, 2016

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In re Application of DOCKET TV-161097
CHERYL ANN BALL NOTICE OF INTENT TO DENY
d/b/a ACME MOVING LABOR APPLICATION FOR PERMANENT
AUTHORITY
for a permit to operate as a motor carrier NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR
of household goods. HEARING
BACKGROUND

On September 29, 2016, Cheryl Ann Ball d/b/a Acme Moving Labor (Acme Moving
Labor or Applicant) filed an application with the Washington Utilities and Transportation
Commission (Commission) for authority to operate as a household goods carrier in the
state of Washington (Application). Cheryl Ann Ball, the company’s ownet, signed the
Application, which identified Kedric D. Jackson as Acme Moving Labor’s Operations
Manager.

RCW 81.80.075(3) requires the Commission to consider whether an applicant for a
household goods carrier permit is fit to perform the services proposed and conform to the
requirements, rules, and regulations of the Commission, and whether the operations are
consistent with the public interest.

The Commission will grant or deny an application for permanent authority after it
conducts a complete review of the application, including supporting statements, reports,
or other information necessary to determine fitness. Commission rules provide that the
Commission may reject or deny an application for permanent authority if the
Commission believes the applicant is unfit, or if issuing the permit is not in the public
interest.

The Commission will not grant permanent authority if an applicant or any of its
employees has been convicted of any crime involving theft, burglary, assault, sexual
misconduct, identity theft, fraud, false statements, or the manufacture, sale or distribution
of a controlled substance within five years of the date of the application’ or more than

1 WAC 480-15-302(8)(a)
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five years prior to the date of the application if the Commission determines that the
nature or extent of the crime(s) will likely interfere with the proper operation of a
household goods moving company.?

If it is necessary to resolve outstanding issues or concerns related to fitness or the public
interest, or any other issuc resulting from a complaint or public comment, the
Commission may hold a hearing or brief adjudicative proceeding on any application for
permanent authority.

Commission Staff (Staff) has reviewed the Application, and recommends that the
Commission deny the Application for reasons set out below.

FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS

On October 4, 2016, Staff generated a Washington Access to Criminal History
(WATCH) report issued by the Washington State Patrol Identification and Criminal
History Section for both Ms. Cheryl Ann Ball, owner, and Mr. Kedric D. Jackson,
Operations Manager.

The WATCH report documents that Mr. Jackson was convicted of Assault 4 on
December 2, 2011, which is within the five years from the date Acme Moving Labor
filed its application. Pursuant to WAC-480-15-302(8)(a), the Commission will not grant
permanent authority if an applicant or any of its employees has been convicted of any
crime involving theft, burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity theft, fraud, false
statements, or the manufacture, sale or distribution of a controlled substance within five
years of the date of the application.

Staff recommends the Commission deny the Application for Acme Moving Labor for
failure to meet the requirements of WAC 480-15-302(8)(a). Staff believes that Mr.

Jackson’s Assault 4 conviction from December 2, 2011, poses an unacceptable risk to
consumers and their belongings if he is involved in Acme Moving Labor’s operations.

The WATCH report also states that Mr. Jackson was convicted of the following
additional offenses:

o Assault 4 — November 16,2009

e Theft 2 — January 11, 2006

2 WAC 480-15-302(8)(b)
3 WAC 480-15-350
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o Violation of the Uniform Controlled Substances Act for the
Manufacture/Delivery/Possession of a Controlled Substance with Intent —
March 6, 2000

e Assault 4 — May 3, 1996

e Assault 2 —July 21, 1986

Under WAC 480-15-302(8)(b), the Commission will deny operating authority to an
applicant if a person named in the application has been convicted of any crime involving
theft, burglary, assault, sexual misconduct, identity theft, fraud, false statements, or the
manufacture, sale, or distribution of a controlled substance more than five years prior to
the date of the application and the commission determines that the nature or extent of the
crime(s) will likely interfere with the proper operation of a household goods moving
company. Staff belicves that the nature and extent of Mr. Jackson’s additional
convictions will likely interfere with the proper operation of a household goods moving
company. Accordingly, Staff also recommends the Commission deny the Application for
Acme Moving Labor based on WAC 480-15-302(8)(b).

The WATCH report further states that Mr. Jackson was convicted of the following
additional crimes:

e Malicious Mischief 2 — December 2, 2011
o Reckless Driving — December 8, 2011
¢ Riot with a Deadly Weapon — November 16, 2009

While these offenses are not among those listed in WAC 480-15-302(8)(b), Staff believes
that these convictions, in conjunction with his other crimes, are an additional basis to
deny the application under WAC 480-15-302(13). Permitting a company that employs
Mr. Jackson with his extensive criminal history to operate as a household goods moving
company would pose an unacceptable risk to consumers and their belongings.

DISCUSSION

Based on the information Staff has presented, the Commission agrees with Staff’s
recommendation and intends to deny the Application. The facts of which the Commission
are aware demonstrate that Kedric D. Jackson’s position as Operations Manager renders
Acme Moving Labor unfit to operate as a household goods moving company because of
his criminal history.
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Staff’s findings support the conclusion that the Applicant has failed to meet the
requirements of WAC 480-15-302(8) and WAC 480-15-302(13) and that the
Commission should deny the Application.

NOTICE

The Commission hereby provides notice of its intention to deny Acme Moving Labor’s
Application for permanent authority for failure to meet the application requirements in
RCW 81.80 and WAC 480-15.

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR HEARING. Acme Moving Labor may request a
hearing to contest the factual allegations set out in this notice. Acme Moving Labor may
request such a hearing by filing a written request for a hearing with the Commission by
October 31,2016. An original and five (5) paper copies of the request must be directed
to the attention of Steven V. King, Executive Director and Secretary, Washington
Utilities and Transportation Commission, P.O. Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250,
and must reference Docket TV-161097.

If Acme Moving Labor requests a hearing by October 31, 2016, the Commission will
schedule a bricf adjudicative proceeding under RCW 34.05.482 and WAC 480-07-610. If
Acme Moving Labor does not request a hearing by that date, the Commission will enter
an order rejecting the Application.

DATED at Olympia, Washington, and effective October 19, 2016.

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

STEVEN V. KING
Executive Director and Secretary
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